
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-0562 Name: City Attorney Salary

Status:Type: CC- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:11/18/2015 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/1/2015

Title: REPORT - APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO CITY ATTORNEY EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT
AND INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARY FOR THE CITY ATTORNEY

BACKGROUND: The City and the City Attorney entered into an Employment Agreement dated July
22, 2008, as amended by Amendment No. 1, dated May 30, 2009; Amendment No. 2, dated
September 15, 2010; Amendment No. 3, dated August 30, 2012; Amendment No. 4, dated May 1,
2012; and Amendment No. 5 dated July 15, 2014.

RECOMMENDATION: As requested by the Mayor, staff has prepared Amendment No. 6 to the City
Attorney Employment Agreement and an Ordinance Establishing Salary for the City Attorney,
increasing the monthly salary of the City Attorney by 4.5% from $16,140 to $16,865.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1, 3. Ordinance, 4. Resolution, 5. Exhibit

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

